

SB0666/170411/1

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 666
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2, in line 7, strike “declaring the intent of the General Assembly;”; and in line 18, strike “5-1603(c)(3)” and substitute “5-1603(c)(3)”.

On page 3, in lines 12 and 22, in each instance, strike “FORESTS” and substitute “FOREST”.

On page 4, in lines 27 and 30, in each instance, strike the brackets; and in the same lines, strike “(6)” and “(7)”, respectively.

On page 5, in lines 1 and 3, in each instance, strike the brackets; and in the same lines, strike “(8)” and “(9)”, respectively.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 6, strike beginning with “TREES” in line 26 down through “CONSIDERED” in line 30 and substitute “THE FOLLOWING TREES, SHRUBS, PLANTS, AND SPECIFIC AREAS SHALL BE CONSIDERED”; strike beginning with the semicolon in line 31 down through “LEFT” in line 32 and substitute “, AND THEY SHALL BE LEFT”; in line 34, after “AUTHORITY” insert a comma; and in line 35, after “ALTERED” insert “:

(I) TREES, SHRUBS, AND PLANTS LOCATED IN SENSITIVE AREAS INCLUDING 100-YEAR FLOODPLAINS, INTERMITTENT AND PERENNIAL STREAMS AND THEIR BUFFERS, COASTAL BAYS AND THEIR BUFFERS, STEEP SLOPES, AND CRITICAL HABITATS; AND

(Over)

(II) CONTIGUOUS FOREST THAT CONNECTS THE LARGEST UNDEVELOPED OR MOST VEGETATED TRACTS OF LAND WITHIN AND ADJACENT TO THE SITE.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 7, in line 4, after “authority” insert a comma; strike beginning with “Contiguous” in line 10 down through “**(II)**” in line 12; in line 15, strike “**(III)**” and substitute “**(II)**”; and in line 18, strike “**(IV)**” and substitute “**(III)**”.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 11, strike beginning with “AND” in line 1 down through “3.” in line 4.